
‭WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP PUBLIC SCHOOLS‬
‭BOARD COMMITTEE REPRESENTATIVES 2025‬

‭REVISED 3/3/2025‬

‭INSTRUCTIONAL AFFAIRS‬
‭MONDAY  6:00 PM‬
‭Pat Blome, Chairperson‬
‭Elayne Clancy‬
‭Linda Hartong‬
‭Julie Kozempel‬
‭Dr. Eric Hibbs, Administrative Liaison‬
‭Dr. Pamela Nathan, Administrative Liaison‬
‭Gretchen Gerber, Administrative Liaison‬
‭Annettee Miller, Administrative Liaison‬
‭Christina Battiato Administrative Liaison‬
‭Michael D’Ostilio, Administrative Liaison‬
‭Jennifer Grimaldi, Administrative Liaison‬

‭BUSINESS‬
‭TUESDAY 6:00 PM‬
‭Steve Serrano, Chairperson‬
‭Scott Laliberte‬
‭Ralph Ross‬
‭Julie Kozempel‬
‭Dr. Eric Hibbs, Administrative Liaison‬
‭Janine Wechter, Administrative Liaison‬

‭SAC‬
‭WEDNESDAY 6:00 PM‬
‭Connie Baker, Chairperson‬
‭Pat Blome‬
‭Julie Kozempel‬
‭Dr. Eric Hibbs, Administrative Liaison‬
‭Dr. Pamela Nathan, Administrative Liaison‬
‭Sean Sweeney, Administrative Liaison‬
‭Michael D’Ostilio, Administrative Liaison‬
‭Gretchen Gerber, Administrative Liaison‬

‭HR/NEGOTIATION‬
‭DATE/TIME AS DETERMINED‬
‭Connie Baker, Chairperson‬
‭Ralph Ross‬
‭Steven Serrano‬
‭Dr. Eric Hibbs, Administrative Liaison‬
‭Sean Sweeney, Administrative Liaison‬
‭Janine Wechter, Administrative‬
‭Representative‬

‭Residency Committee‬
‭Ralph Ross‬
‭Linda Hartong‬
‭Elayne Clancy‬
‭Steve Serrano‬
‭Michael D’Ostilio, Administrative Liaison‬
‭Dr. Eric Hibbs, Administrative Liaison‬

‭The Residency Committee only meets when‬
‭we need to hold a Residency Hearing.‬

‭GCSBA and NJSBA Representative‬
‭Connie Baker‬

‭Student Cabinet Liaison‬
‭Elayne Clancy‬
‭Julie Kozempel (schedule permitting)‬

‭Town Council Liaison‬
‭Julie Kozempel‬
‭Steve Serrano‬
‭Scott Laliberte‬


